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150 Sovth Monroe Strest
Tallahaszee, Flornda 12301

January 15, 1996

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No. 7L oo d - T L
Waiver of Rule 25-4.076(6), F.A.C. (West Lancaster Road)

Enclosed please find the original and fifteen copies of our request for waiver of Rule
25-4.076(6), F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted
from the provisions of Rule 25-4.076(6), Florida Administrative Code, which
requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received
*with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and
at loci tions specifically exempted by the Cornmission.” The locations and numbers
of the public telephones are as follows:

667 West Lancaster Road (407)850-9433
Orlando, Florida (407)850-9097
(407)850-9032
(407)850-9096
(407)850-9029

The Orange County Sheriff’s Office has requested that we submit this request for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the
pay telephones for the ;e individuals. This location does not fit within the
delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is

appropriss: _ DOCUMENT HiMLER-DATE
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The location provider for this location identified above has either joined in or agreed
to this request for waiver which is attached.

The Commission has previously granted a waiver of this Rule in Order No. 23762,
issued November 15, 1990, approving Southern Bell's petition for waiver of the
rule for pay telephones located at three laundromats owned by Mr. Patrick Collins in

Miami, Florida. The owner had requested blocking of incoming calls to restrict the
usefulness of the public phone for drug dealers and prostitutes.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,
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.mum PUBLIC SERVICE mimrss.

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE WUMBER: 40T-850-9433
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADORESS):__ 64T West Lencenier Eged
Orlendo, FL 32008 County) Qrangs

To deter criminal activity facilitated by Individuals recelving fncusing calls st the pay telephone listed
above, | request that | be granted an exemption from the requiressnt that incoming calls be recaived ai the pay
telephone Location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., as appropriste). | agree to provide central office
based intercept at no charge to the end user and to preminently displey a written notice directly sbove or below
the telephone rumber which states: "Incoming calls blocked st request of law enforcesent™.

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone compeny nased below, have reed the foregoing and
declars that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the sbove information (s & true and correct statesent.
I sm sware that pursusnt to Section Ei7.08, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly mekes s false statement in
writing with the intent to mislead & puolic servant in the performance of his offigial duty shall be guilty of
& misdemeanor of the second degree.

SIGMATURE OF OWLMER/SOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY @
MAME OF CMMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT oa Fvpe):__James B, Hawkins
MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Puhlie Cossunicatione
MAILING ADORESS: 20d Floor, 75 Raghy Drive

Homewood, AL 35209

1, the uxersigned owner of the sbove referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my
knowledge and belfef, criminsl activity (s assoclated with and facilitated by incoming calls being recelved at
the poy telephone rumber and location referenced sbove. It is my belief that allowing Incoming calls to be
blocked at the pay telephone company will eliminate or help control that sctivity and sttest to this fact by
my signature below. | om susre that pursuant to Section ugr.oa, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a
false statement in writing with the intent to mislesd & public servant In the performance of his official duty

shall be guilty of a aisdemeancr of degres.
_pATE_fe2- 2T

NANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT O TYPE) EpMvad TELy
MAILING ADDRESS: Y2149 A L v, 4 L 3343,
'd

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:

1, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the Jurisdiction in which the sbove referenced pay
telephone |8 located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity s sssociated with
and fazilitated by Inconing calls being received at the pay telephone rumber and location referenced above.
It is my belief that allowing Incoming calls to be blocked at this pey telephone will eliminate or help contrel
that activity and attest to the fact by my signature belew. | am sware that pursuant to Bection B37.06, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowlingly makes & false statesent In writ W f nlen

to mislead & public in
the perforsance of his of ficial duty shall be guilty ef \ of thesbcond degres. ) “}Cf(
SICHATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPOMSIOLE LAY ENFORCEMEMT AGENCY: . ﬁ}% i
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):___ Kewin Beary. Sheriff

WAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCT:

P.0. Box 1440, Orlando, FL 32802

MAILING ADDRESS:




@ orion rusLic sexvice comurss )

REQUEZST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHOME MUMBER: 407-850-9097
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADORESS): _ G4T West Lencester Hoed
Orlendo, Fl 32008 Lounty: Qrange

To deter criminal sctivity faciliteted by Individuals receiving incoming calls at the say telephone Listed
sbove, | request that | be granted sn exemption from the requiresent that incoming calls be received at the pay
telephone location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., s appropriste). 1 sgree to provide central office
based Intercept st no charge to the end user and to prominently display s written notice directly sbove or below
the telephone number which states: “Incoming calls blocked at request of low enforcement®,

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephona cospany named below, have resd the foregoing snd
declars that to the best of my knowledge snd belief, the sbove Information is & true end correct statement,
I am swere that pursuant to Section BE37.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in
writing with tha intent to mislesd s public servant In the performance of his officis!_duty shall be gullty ot
& misdemssnor of the second deg-ed.

SICMATURE OF OWMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANT:
KAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT oRj T7PE):_ James B, Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANT: __BellSouth Public Communications
MAILING ADDRESS: 2nd  Floor, 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, Al 35209

I, the undersigned owner of the sbove referenced pay telephone le-ation, declsre that to the best of my
knowledge and bellef, criminal activity Is sssocisted with ard facilitated by Incoming calls being recelved at
the pay telephone mmber and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be
blocked at the pay telephone compamy will eliminate er help control that setivity and attest to this fact by
my signature below. | am swere that pursusnt to Section B837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly mekes a
false statement in writing with the intent to mislesd o public servent in the performance of his official duty
shall be guilty of & misdemsancor o degree.

NAME OF PAY TELEPWONE LOCATION OWER (PRINT 08 TYPE)___— E DMow D TERLy

MAILING ADDRESS: Y 26  ALEX andel  FALn  AeAp &Id-m e 33932

'

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWMER: ‘--..__--—M' oare_/2 24 "

I, the udersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the juriediction in which the above referenced pay
telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is asscciated with
and facilitated by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone msber snd location referenced above.
it Is my belief that allowing incoming calle to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control
that sctivity and sttest to the fact by my sipnature below. | am muare thet pursuant to Section B37.04, Florida

Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writl aislesd & public servant in
the performance of his offfcial duty shall be gullty of & degree.

12-7/-5%
SIGNATURE OF CulEF OF RESPONSINLE LAW ENFORCEMEMT AGENCY: / BATE

s, )

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRIMT OR TYPE):_____ Kevin Beary, Sherifif
Orange County Sheriff's Office

HWAME OF LAW ENFORCEMEMT AGENCY:

MATLING ADORESS: PO, Box 1440, Orlando FlL 32802 s

& Eir it ['aﬂ




.mum PUBLIC SERVICE mru.

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE WUMBER: 407-850-9032
PHTSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADDRESS):__ 65T West Loncaster Rood
Orlendo, FIL 32800 Sounty; Orenge

To deter criminal sctivity facilitated by Individuals recelving Incoming calls at the pay telephone |isted
sbove, 1 request that | be granted an fon from the requirement that Incoming calls be recelived at the pay
telephone location (Rule 25-24,515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., a8 sppropriste). 1 agree to provide central olfice
based Intercept st no charge to the end user and to prominently display & written notice directly above or below
the telephone rumbar which ststes: "Incoming calls blocked at request of lew enforcement®.

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company nesed below, have resd the foregoing and
declare that to the best of my know edge and bellef, the sbove information is & true and correct statement.

| am susre that pursusnt to Sectior 837.06, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly makes s false statesent in
writing with the intent to mislesd & public servent in the performence of his officlal duty shall be gullty of

& misdessanor of the second degree.
— o L1049

MAME OF OWMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR WPE):__Jlames K. Hawkina
BellSouth Public Comsunications

2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

SIGNATURE OF OUNER/UFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

WAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY:

MAILING ADDRESS:

I, the undersigned owner of the sbove referenced poy telephone location, declare that to the best of my
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is sssociated with and facilitated by Incoming calls being recelved at
the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my bellef that allowing incoming calls to be
blocked at the pay telephone company Will el iminate or halp control that sctivity and attest to this fact by
oy signature below. 1 am sware that pursuasnt to Section BIT.04, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly mokes o
false statement In writing with the intent to mislesd & public servant In the performance of his official duty
shall be guilty of a misdemsancr econd degree.

SICMATURE OF LOCATION OWLMER: i A ;f-"-wﬁ-q PATE_ <= 2 </
S o :
KAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OMMER (PRINT OR TYPE) LrNal> TERLy

MAILING ADORESS:

1, the undersipned Chief of the law enforcesent agency of the Jurlsdiction in which the above referenced pay
telephone |8 located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity s sssoclated with
srd fucilitated by incoxing calls belng recelved at the pay teleshore ramber and location referenced sbove.
It is my belfef that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help contrel
that activity and sttest to the fact by oy aignature below. | sm sware that pursusnt to Section 837,08, Florida
statutes, whosver krouingly makes o false statesent In writing with the intent to misisad a public servent in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of & =l ond degree.
mrf’?"’/}?s

WP /
NAME & POSITION/TITLE ¢PRINT Ok TYPE):____ Kevip Beary. Sherill
L ]
o ENPORCENENT : Orange County Sheriff's Office

WAILING ADDRESS: P.0. Box 1440, Orlande. FL 32802

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPOMSIBLE LAY ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:




.mnnu rusLic sexvice comnussi)

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHOME WUMBER: _&07-850-90%¢
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 66T West Lencester Bosd |
Qrisnco, FlL J2008 Sounty; Orenge -

To deter criminal sctivity facilitated by Individusls recelving incoming calls st the pay telephons |lsted
sbove, | request that | be granted an fon from the requiresent that incoming calls be received at the pay
telephone location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.07806).F.A.C., as appropelate). | sgree to provide central office
based Intercept at no charge to the end usar and to prominently display 8 written notice directly sbove or below
the telephone ramber which states: "incoming calls blocked st request of law enforcement®.

I, the undersipned cwner or offlcer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and
declars that to the beat of my knowledge and bellef, the sbove information s a true and coriact statement.
| sm susre that pursusnt to Section B3T.04, Florida Statutes, whosver knowingly mexes & false statesent in
writing with the intent to mislesd & public servant In the performence of hin officisl duty shall be guilty of
8 slsdensancr of the second cegree.

SIGNATURE OF OWMNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY: . el 0%
WAAE OF CWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPWOME CONPANY (PRINT OA/TYPe):__ lamesn N. Hawkins

NAME OF PAY TELEPHOKE COMPANY) BellSouth Public Comsunications
WAILING ADDRESS:__ 20d_Floor, 75 Bagby Delve —

lomewood, AL 35209

1, the udersipned ocuner of the sbove refererced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my
rrowledge and belief, criminal sctivity Is sssociated with end facilitated by Incoming calls being received st
the pay telephone rmumber and location referenced sbove. It Is my belief that allowing incoming calis to be
blocked at the psy telephone company will sliminate or help control that activity snd attest to this fact by
my signature below. | sm sware that pursusnt to Section .06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly mekes a
false statement in writing with the intent to mislead & public servant In the performance of his of ficial duty
shall be guilty of a misdescancr n}..nhrmw degree.

SIGNATURE OF LDCATION w:_@ 7 s, pare [ 2-AL, AN
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME LOCATION OMMER (PRINT OR TYPE) L:'jj ED 1 palp FERAy

MAILING ADORESS:___ T 24 a Lo L st Kz ZZiw
¥ 3.

1, the undersigned Chief of the Laew enforcement agency of the jurisdiction In which the above referenced pay
telephone is located, declars that to the best of my knowledge and bellef, eriminal sctivity Is sssoclated with
ard focilitated by Inconing eslis being recelved st the pay telephone rumber and locstion referenced sbove.
It in my beliel that sllowing Incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will elisinate or help controi
that sctivity and sttest to the fact by my signature below. | em swere that pursuant to Section 337,06, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes & false statement in writing wi {slead & public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of & ml anor o degree.

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPOMSIBLE LAV ENFORCEMENT AGENCT: -

WANE & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT 08 Typgy:__ Kevim Beary, Sheriff /

NAME OF LAM EWFORCEMENT AGEMCY: Orange County Sheriff's 0ffice
MAILING ADDRESS: P.0. Box 1440. Oclacdo. FL. 37802




.aum PUBLIC SERVICE mrss:.

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAT TELEPNONE NUMBEN 407 -050-902%
PATSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): (67 Wesl Lancaster Roed
Oriando, FlL_32808 Launiy; Qranes

To deter criminal sctivity fecilitated by Individusls receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone Listed
sbove, | regueat that | be granted an fon from the requlrement that Incoming calls be received at the pay
telephone Location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., &s fate). 1 agree to provide central office
based Intercept at no charge to the end user and to prominently displey a written not lee directly sbove or below
the telephone muber which states: ®Incoming calls blocked st request of law enforcement®,

1, the undersipgned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and
declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information Is & true and correct stalement.
| sm sware that pursusnt to Section E37.06, Florids Statutes, whosver knowingly mokes false statement in
writing with the Intent to mislesd & public servent in the performance of hin efficial duty shall be gulilty of

s alsdemsancr of the second degree.

SICNATURE OF OWMER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: . DATE f'/ﬂ-%
James B. Hawkina

NAME OF DMWER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPNOME COMPANY (PRINT OR TIPE):
B=11South Public Comsunications

Znd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Tomewood, AL 35200

NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY:

MAILING ADORESS:

1, the undersigned cuner of the sbove referenced pey telephone location, declare that to the best of =y

knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associsted with and facilitated by incoming calls being recelved st

the pay telephone rumber and location referenced above. It is my belief that sllowing incoming calls to be

blocked at the pay telephone company will eliminate or help control that sctivity and attest to this fact by

wy slgnature below, | &= susre that pursuant to Section B37.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly sekes &

false statement in writing with the intent to mislesd # public servant in the performance of his official duty
degree.

shall be guilty of a misdesesncr of

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OMMER: M“mn parg SR 2
L--—._—-l-"""
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOWE LOCATION OWMER (PRINT OR TYPE) LD i TEH;I::'y

MAILING ADORESS: Y A A&y sepmd  Paress Kedd Locs) Rarpar Fe 33543

1, the undersigned Chief of the Lsw enforcesent sgency of the Jurisdiction In which the sbove referencs* pay
telephone s located, declare that to the best of my knouledge and belief, eriminal sctivity is sssocisted with
and facliitated by incoming calls being received st the pay telephone rumber and location relerenced sbove.
it is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked st this pay telephone will eliminate or halp control
that activity snd sttest to the fact by my signature belov. | am ausre that pursusnt to Section BIT.06, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a faise statement in writing with the intent to mislead & public servent in

the performance of his official duty shall be gullty of & ml second degree.
-
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAY ENFORCEMENT AGENCT: oare /278

il

AANE & POSITION/TITLE CPRINT Of Trpays_ 2ovin Beary, Sheriff il

Orange County Sheriff's Office
P.0. Box 1440, Orlando, FL 32802

NAME OF LAW EMFORCEMENT AGENCY:

MAILING ADDRESS:
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